DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL

900 N PARSONS AVE,
SEFFNER, FL 33584

PARCEL ID 1 : 063290-0000

FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED FOR:
DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
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AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

VICINTY MAP

SCALE : N.T.S.

rthdale

Greater
Carrollwood

Magdalene University

TAMPA/PALMS

T

Lake

Temple

Terrace

|
|

)

| WORK AREA

Seffner

Egypt
Lake-Leto
Del Rio
580
(g
e —{s2> ﬁj @—
=
East / ‘
(578 G73) 1) Lake-Orient.../
—] : #~_Park m
|
Yaonicwv |
WESTSHORE ‘ \ g

I———1

SUN BAY SOUTH

LOCATION:

E 125 FT OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 LYING N OF SR 600 (US HWY 92) AND E 125 FT OF S 185 FT OF N 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 LESS
ROAD R/W ON EAST.... W 15 FT OF E 140 FT OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 LYING N OF SR 600 ..... W 15 FT OF E 140 FT OF S 185 FT OF N
1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

“==Se|mon:Expy===

s Palm
River-Clair
Mel

I

Riverview

Brandon====(60 ===

Blooming

2

SHEET LIST TABLE

SHEET LIST TABLE
SHEET # SHEET TITLE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
A0.1 COVER SHEET
A0.2 PROJECT KEY PLAN & BUILDING INFORMATION
A0.3 SITE PLAN
All LIFE SAFETY PLAN
Al.2 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
Al3 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A2.1 EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A3.1 WALL DETAILS & BUILDING SECTION
A4l DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES
A5.1 RESTROOM PLAN ENLARGED & ADA DETAILS
PLUMBING DRAWINGS
P0.1 PLUMBING NOTES & SCHEDULE
P11 PLUMBING PLAN
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
M1.1 MECHANICAL PLAN
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
EO.1 ELECTRICAL NOTES & SCHEDULE
E1.1 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
E1.2 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN
E2.1 ELECTRICAL PANEL & DETAILS

WWM@BWWMWWW

s1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN
1718 BUCK STEEL (PRE- AL BUILDI A g
REVISION HISTORY
REV. NO. REVISION BY DATE
1 FOUNDATION PLAN ADDED TO SHEET TABLE AC 03/14/25




PROJECT KEY PLAN wnenrs | 2 | GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING
WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE

NLH

NATIONAL AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, WHETHER LISTED HEREIN OR NOT. ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
2. ANY & ALL GOVERNING LOCAL LABOR LAWS, REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS
AND THOSE SET AS BUILDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE OBSERVED & FOLLOWED AS AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
THEY RELATE TO THIS PROJECT. 2706 STALLONE DRIVE
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS AND CERTIFICATE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT AS WELL AS SEPARATE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND (813) 293-8883

PLUMBING PERMITS PRIOR TO AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

4. MATERIALS, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER CONDITIONS NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED IN
THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASSUMED AS HAVING THE SAME MEANING AS THOSE
MOST SIMILARLY DETAILED AND MORE FULLY DEFINED ELSEWHERE IN THE DRAWINGS.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY W/ ENGINEER IN WRITING.

5.  THE EXTENT OF WORK SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. NO ADDITIONAL WORK SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL
OF OWNER. ANY ADDITIONAL WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN
APPROVAL BY OWNER SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD MEASURING OF EXISTING FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK & DURING CONSTRUCTION AS NECESSARY CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
TO ASSURE CONSTRUCTION ADHERENCE TO DRAWINGS. BY ENTERING INTO A CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THIS WORK, GC SHALL INDICATE HIS FAMILIARITY
WITH THE SITE/FIELD CONDITIONS. PROJECT INFORMATION:

7. FLOOR TOLERANCE: IN LAYING OUT THE WORK TO BE COMPLETED,

CONSIDERATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO VARIATIONS IN THE FLOOR LEVEL RESULTING _

FROM THE CONSTRUCTION QUALITY AND LIVE AND DEAD LOADS IMPOSED ON THE CLIENT:

STRUCTURE. FIELD VERIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE OF CONDITIONS TO VERIFY DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES AND ALIGNMENT OF DOOR HEADS. OTHER

HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT CONSTANT LEVEL AND SHALL NOT PROJECT NAME:

FOLLOW VARIATIONS IN FLOOR PLANE. LEVEL FLOORS AS REQUIRED BY USING AN

APPROVED LEVELING COMPOUND. DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAKING ADEQUATE PRECAUTIONS
TO PROTECT BUILDING OCCUPANTS, MATERIALS, & EXISTING FINISHES THROUGHOUT PROJECT LOCATION:

ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. NOISE, SECURITY, AND DUST BARRIERS BETWEEN 900 N PARSONS AVE,
CONSTRUCTION AREAS AND OCCUPIED AND PUBLIC AREAS SHALL BE MAINTAINED SEFFNER, FL 33584

BY CONTRACTOR.

9. THE GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING BUILDING CORRIDORS CLEAR
OF PROJECT MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

10. GC SHALL PROVIDE GENERAL CARPENTRY AS REQUIRED FOR WORK WHICH MAY
NOT FALL UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF A SPECIFIED TRADE BUT IS REQUIRED FOR
PROPER JOB EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION.

11. NO MODIFICATIONS/REVISIONS/CHANGES SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SO INSTRUCTED & APPROVED BY CLIENT.

12. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY AND CONFIRMING THAT
WORK IS BUILDABLE AS SHOWN BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. IF THERE
ARE ANY QUESTIONS, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A
CLARIFICATION FROM THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN
QUESTION.

13. THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS TO EXCLUDE ALL MATERIALS WHICH
CONTAIN KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES. THESE INCLUDE MATERIALS
CONTAINING ASBESTOS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL(PCB), OR ANY OTHER KNOWN
SUBSTANCES DETERMINED TO BE A HEALTH HAZARD BY THE UNITED STATES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) AND OTHER RECOGNIZED AGENCIES.
IN STUDYING THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND AT ANY TIME DURING EXECUTION OF
THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ONCE REPORT TO THE ENGINEER ANY SEAL:
MATERIALS CONTAINING HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES THAT HE/SHE MAY DISCOVER. DO
NOT PROCEED WITH INSTALLATION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WITH OWNER,
ENGINEER AND ITS CONSULTANTS SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
DISCOVERY, PRESENCE, HANDLING, REMOVAL, OR DISPOSAL OF OR EXPOSURE OF
PERSONS TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN ANY FORM AT THE PROJECT SITE, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ASBESTOS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL(PCB) OR OTHER TOXIC
SUBSTANCES.

15. WHERE PRODUCTS ARE SPECIFIED BY REFERENCE STANDARD OR IN DESCRIPTIVE
MANNER WITHOUT MANUFACTURER'S NAME, MODEL NUMBER OR TRADE NAME,

‘ ‘ CONTRACTOR SHALL SELECT MATERIALS MEETING SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS WHICH

- ) ' 3 : i - DO NOT CONTAIN KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM AND SUBMIT TO

5 “ . ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

16. INSTALL ALL MANUFACTURED ITEMS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS,
EXCEPT THAT THE SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN, WHERE MORE STRINGENT, SHALL BE

O T - &0 e |
MapleiRointelDr

....._.\ | V_ M8 o I . = il COMPLIED WITH.
~ . 7 | ' . : 1 B 17. IN MAKING REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
=g ! ' : FOR DETERMINING THAT MATERIALS REQUESTED FOR SUBSTITUTION ARE FREE OF
KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM. FL COANO. 30178
18. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE NOTED IN STENCIL ABOVE FINISHED CEILING PER ENGINEER OF RECORD
FL LICENSE NO.
APPLICABLE CODE.
TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES
REVISIONS:
BUILDING INFORMATION 4 | APPLICABLE CODES 5 | ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS 6 | PROJECT SCOPE IS LA R e
1 |osr4/2s | REVISED CODE
ROOM
BUILDING ADDRESS: 900 N PARSONS AVE, BUILDING CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ROOM NAME & NUMBER PROPOSED 4,250 SQUARE FOOT PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING PER
SEFFNER, FL 33584 8TH EDITION (2023) BUILDING SITE PLAN. BUILDING TO BE UTILIZED AS A CONTRACTOR'S OFFICE WITH
o B ARTITION WALL TYPE FUTURE TENANT BUILDOUT OF OFFICE SPACE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.
JURISDICTION: HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY EXISTING BUILDING CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE THIS BUILDING WILL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH MINIMUM ELECTRICAL AND
8TH EDITION (2023) EXISTING BUILDING SINGLE ADA RESTROOM.
PARCEL ID: 063290-0000 DOOR TYPE
ENERGY CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
ZONING CG (COMMERCIAL GENERAL) 8TH EDITION (2023) ENERGY CONSERVATION WINDOW TYPE
OCCUPANCY TYPE: STORAGE (5-2) MECHANICAL CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
8TH EDITION (2023) MECHANICAL [— PAGE NOTES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE; II-B ( ) SHEET TITLE:
PLUMBING CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
: REVISION NUMBER
TYPE OF WORK: NEW CONSTRUCTION 8TH EDITION (2023) PLUMBING /N SITE PLAN & BUILDING
PROJECT AREA: 4,250 SQ.FT.
Q FUEL GAS CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WAL INFORMATION
FIRE PROTECTION: FIRE EXTINGUISHER 8TH EDITION (2023) FUEL GAS ne P2
NON-SPRINKLED ~ }B-1 FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET INFORMATION:
ACCESSIBILITY CODE: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FLOOR s — —
: 8TH EDITION (2023) ACCESSIBILITY — WCT- : .C. :
NUMBER OF STORIES: ONE (2023) VCT-2 DATE:  3/14/2025
BUILDING HEIGHT: MAX 20' LIFE SAFETY & FIRE CODE: FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE CHECKED: G
8TH EDITION (2023) X| SHT o o AO 2
N AsH ELEVATION DATE:  3/14/2025 .
ELECTRICAL CODE: NFPA 70 (2020) NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE X\ — PROJECT NUMBER:
\SHT/ DETAIL TAG
I SCALE: INDEX:
AS SHOWN
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OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION STORAGE (S-2) OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS UN-SPRINKLED PROVIDED SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MOUNTING/REMARKS — N n‘
CONSTRUCTION TYPE II-B TYPE AREA / NO. DESCRIPTION COUNT MAX. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 750 266" ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
BUILDING AREA 4,095 S.F. STORAGE 4,095 S.F. 300 SF PER PERSON 13.65 MAX. DEAD END CORRIDOR 20'-0" N/A @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER WALL MOUNTED
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM NO - - - - MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT 200'-0" 589" TYPE 20-B:C 3 AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
MOUNTED ABOVE EXIT DOORS
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR BLINDING | PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME: 0 HRS ] ] - J NUMBER OF EXITS PER STORY N/A N/A 4 \ EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN W/ 90 MIN. BACKUP (TYP.) & O 2706 STALLONE DRIVE
ELEMENTS (HRS NONBEARING WALL AND PARTITIONS EXIT W/ LIGHT : : : TAMPA. FLORIDA 33605
(HRS) EXTERIOR: 0 HR - - - - MIN. EXIT SEPARATION 1/2 DIAG. o *UPGRADE AS REQUIRED* BRACKET MOUNTED o :
: : : : ' DIST = 47-1" FIRE EXTINGUISHER . (813) 293-8883
FIRE-RESISTANT SEPARATION (HRS) 0 HR REQUIRED N
0 HR PROVIDED i i N N MIN. WIDTH OF EGRESS STAIRS 44'-0" N/A EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT WALL MOUNTED W/ 90 MIN. N
MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL BACKUP (TYP.)
OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION NO LIMIT TOTAL 4,095 S.F. - 14 NUMBER OF EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD 2 2
DISTANCE AND DEGREE OF OPENING EGRESS STAIR WIDTH/PERSON 0.3/0CCUP N/A - COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
PROTECTION
OCCUPANT LOAD 14 OCCUPANTS, SEE TABLE 3 N OTES EGRESS COMPONENT WIDTH/PERSON 0.2"/OCCUP | <MIN.REQ'D _— MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE ACCESSIBLE EXTINGUISHER
- e NOTE: FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO MEET OR EXCEED THE
REQUIRED = 14 *0.2"' = 2.8 POINT OF DECISION (COMMON PATH
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT EGRESS WIDTH PR8VIDED —34"*2 = 68" @ ( ) LATEST NFPA 10 CODE.
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT OF EXISTS FOR REQUIRED =2
EGRESS PROVIDED = 2 - ALL EXIT CORRIDORS AND HALLWAYS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS:
FIRE EXTINGUISHER OF 1-1/2" HOURS OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING. LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE L EINISH REOUIREMENTS / OCCUPANGY: FBC TABLE 80311 (UNSPRINKLED
HAZARD OCCUPANCY INDUSTRIAL GENERAL ARRANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION THAT IS NOT LESS THAN THE ' HREQ ' 11 (UNS ) FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -
PURPOSE  (ORDINARY HAZARD) 2.  EXITS: CLASS-A, FLAME SPREAD 01-26; SMOKE CGC1521407 - CUC1224196
MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER: 20-B AVERAGE OF 1FT-CANDLE AND, AT ANY POINT, NOT LESS THAN 0.1 FOOT DEVELOPED 0-450 - -
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA FOR CANDLE, MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. 3. EXITS ACCESS: CLASS-B, FLAME SPREAD 26-75; SMOKE CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052
EETK;]B%EI?FE&%E@SJ?SS;ERS ROVIDED = 2 REFERENCE SECTION 7.9.2 NFPA 101 (2021 EDITION) ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTS DEVELOPED 0-450
EXTINGUISHERS B AND EXIT SIGNS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH APPROVED BATTERY BACKUP 4. SECELR ()SFF:?S:E_SA;SO CLASS-C, FLAME SPREAD 76-200; SMOKE PROJECT INFORMATION:
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SIZE, TYPE AND LOCATIONS TO MEET NFPA 10 (2022 ED.)
EXTINGUISHER = > 50'-0
AND NFPA 30A (2021 ED.). CLIENT:
DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
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2 | PAGE KEY NOTES # 3 | WALL LEGEND 3 | GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

NLH

1.  GC MAY SUBSTITUTE ANY MANUFACTURER W/ AN EQUIVALENT. ALL SUBSTITUTIONS
MARK NOTES MARK NOTES TO BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER.
1 | PRE-ENGINEERED BUILDING EXTERIOR (TYP.), SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS EXTERIOR PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING
- 1l waLs. | | 2. COORDINATE COLUMN SPACING IN FIELD W/ PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
2 | BOX STR. COLUMNS W/ 3-5/8" STUDS AND DRYWALL, FIELD COORDINATE (TYP.) T RYVNIES MANUFAGTURERS DRAWING. COLUMNS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO
3 |- 2 | 3-5/8"'20GA. METAL STUDS 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" SCALE AND ARE FOR SCHEMATIC PURPOSES ONLY. AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE

4 |- - 3. ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOULD BE FIELD VERIFIED. THE ENGINEER 2706 STALLONE DRIVE
1 INTERIOR 3-5/8" METAL STUD AGAINST SHOULD BE NOTIFIED OF ALL ERRORS, INCONSISTENCIES OR OTHER PROBLEMS TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605

3 | EXTERIOR ! ! IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY AND BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (813) 293-8883
6 |- METAL WALLS WITH 5/8" GWB ON INSIDE
7 _ FIRE PARTITION WALL - 1 HOUR RATED 4. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM FACE OF STUD AND COLUMN CENTER LINES

4 INTERIOR 3-5/8" METAL STUD W/ (2) SHEETS OF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISHED FACE OF
8 - 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON INSIDE. UL V497. CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ANY OTHER DIMENSIONS.
° |- ] 5. GYPSUM BOARD SHALL HAVE CONTROL JOINTS AT 30'-0" O.C.

NOTE:

- USE MOISTURE RESISTANCE BOARD IN WET AREAS
- ON THE RESTROOM SIDE, GYPSUM BOARDS TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT
FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -

CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052

PROJECT INFORMATION:

CLIENT:
DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
1 | PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN SCALE : 1/4" = 10"
— PROJECT NAME:
DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL
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2 | PAGE KEY NOTES |# 3 | RCP LEGEND 2 A AN
1 - EXPOSED PEMB CEILING, VINYL BACKED INSULATION ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
2 -
3 AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
2 NEW 2' x 2' CEILING TILE. DROP CEILING TILE FINISH PER 2706 STALLONE DRIVE
: OWNER TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
(813) 293-8883
6
7 O 2 x 2 LED RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
8
9
@ UFO LED / PENDANT LIGHT
HT.
CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052
PROJECT INFORMATION:
CLIENT:
DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
1 | REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SCALE : 1/4" = 10"

PROJECT NAME:
DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL

PROJECT LOCATION:

900 N PARSONS AVE,
SEFFNER, FL 33584

$§'-O" IAFF

SEAL:

o - O o - 9
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DATE: 3/14/2025

CHECKED: K.C.
DATE: 3/14/2025 .

PROJECT NUMBER:

SCALE: INDEX:

AS SHOWN

DRAWINGS SCALES SHOWN BASED ON 24"X36" DRAWING



1 | PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

3 | PAGE KEY NOTES|#

,7,#
TOP OF

ROOF

TR-1

B B 14'-0"
¢ EAVE HEIGHT

1 WP-1

0-0"

F.F.E

MARK NOTES

1 PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING R-PANEL SIDING ON WALLS (TYP.)

2 PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING R-PANEL PANELS ON ROOF (TYP.)

3 STOREFRONT GLASS, SEE SCHEDULE. (TYP.)

4 METAL WALK DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE (TYP.)

5 ROLL UP DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

6 METAL BUILDING SYSTEM GUTTER

7 METAL BUILDING SYSTEM DOWNSPOUT

8 EXTERIOR LED LIGHTING, SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN (TYP.)

9 CANVAS AWNING OVER STOREFRONT ENTRY (TYP.)

10

11

12

NLH

ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
2706 STALLONE DRIVE

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605

(813) 293-8883
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2 | PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

SCALE : 1/4"=1'-0"

6 | FINISH SCHEDULE | NN-#

B B 18"0"
¢ TOP OF

CLIENT:
DMI NEBRASKA, LLC

PROJECT NAME:

TP MARK NOTES DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL
WP-1 |R-26 WALL PANEL, COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER
PROJECT LOCATION:
RP-1 |R-26 ROOF PANEL, COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER
140" TR-1 | PEMB TRIM, COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER 900 N PARSONS AVE,
o _ - «éi SEFFNER, FL 33584
— EAVE HEIGHT AW-1 | CANVAS AWNING, COLOR APPROVED BY OWNER
1] wea
‘a R-1
S . QL
TOP OF
s WINDOW
/— 7
0'_0"
FFE
3 | PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION SEAL:
SCALE : 1/4" = 10"
S B 18'-0"
TOP OF
ROOF
8
1| wp-1
- Al
TOP OF ROLL
DOOR
9 | AW-1
S B 9'-0"
TOP OF STORE
FRONT
8
FL COA NO. 30178
ENGINEER OF RECORD
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TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
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0-0 APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES
FFE
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4 | PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION SCALE - 1/4" = 10"
- B B 18'_0"
TOP OF ROOF
2 | RP-1
6
- B B 14'_0"
EAVE HEIGHT
1| wp-1
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TR-1 ELEVATIONS
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A

1 | INTERIOR PARTITION WALL TYPE 1 DETAIL scpc.nrs| 2 | INTERIOR PARTITION WALL TYPE 2 DETAIL ue.0rs 3 | FIRE RATED WALL DETAIL (UL V497) wone-nis|34 | FRAMING NOTES

STEEL CHANNEL

EXTEND WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF
EX. ROOF DECK.

NOTE: GWB TO STOP 4" DROP
CEILING OR TO UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF DECK. SEE FLOOR PLAN.

N

5/8" GYP. BOARD EA. SIDE. SEE
FLOOR PLAN.

OPTIONAL BLANKET INSULATION
FOR SOUND PROOFING . SEE
FLOOR PLAN.

3% 20 GA. STEEL STUDS AT 16"
0.C. (UN.O))

—— 20 GA. GALV . STEEL CHANNEL
FASTEN TO SLAB AT 24" O.C.

EX. FLOOR SLAB

[/

20 GA. GALV. STEEL CHANNEL
FASTEN 24" O.C. MAX.

EXTEND WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF
EX. ROOF DECK (OR) INSTALL
KICKERS 5'-0" O.C. MAX.

FOR CEILING INFORMATION SEE
RCP

CONCRETE ON FLUTED
STEEL DECK OR STEEL
PANEL

1 1/4" PROFORM

5/8" GYP. BOARD EA. SIDE. SEE
FLOOR PLAN.

NOTE: GWB TO STOP 4" ABOVE
DROP CEILING U.N.O.

X

OPTIONAL BLANKET INSULATION
FOR SOUND PROOFING . SEE
FLOOR PLAN.

3%" 20 GA. STEEL STUDS AT 16"
0.C. (UN.O)

NN

—— 20 GA. GALV . STEEL CHANNEL
FASTEN TO SLAB AT 24" O.C.

CONCRETE FLOOR

HEAD OF WALL - 1 HR
WHI-495-PSV-1325

QUICK-SET FS-90
COMPOUND
GLASS FIBER INSULATION

STEEL TRACK
-MECHANICALLY
FASTEN 24" O.C. MAX.

2 LAYERS 5/8"

FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM

PARTITION - 1 HR
UL DESIGN: V497

PARTITION RATED
FROM BOTH SIDES

PROFORM QUICK-SET
SETTING COMPOUND

3 5/8" STEEL STUD 24"

GLASS FIBER INSULATION

(OPTIONAL)

STEEL TRACK
-MECHANICALLY
/ FASTEN 24" O.C. MAX.
FLEXIBLE SEALANT
(OPTIONAL)

NOTES:
1. FRAMING MATERIALS
1.1. STUDS AND TRACKS: ANSI ASTM C645: GALVANIZED SIZES AND SHAPES
AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. PROVIDE 20 GA. C STUDS (3-5/8")
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
1.2. BACKING: GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, 20 GA.
1.3. FURRING CHANNELS: 20 GA., 7/8" HAT SHAPED FORMED STEEL.

2.  GYPSUM BOARD MATERIALS
2.1. GYPSUM BOARD: ANSI/ASTM C36: FIRE ASSEMBLIES UL RATED: 5/8"
THICK, ENDS SQUARE CUT, TAPERED EDGES.
2.2.  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD: ANSI/ASTM C630: 5/8" THICK,
ENDS SQUARE CUT, TAPERED EDGES.
2.3.  MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD: ANSI/ASTM C630: 5/8" THICK,
ENDS SQUARE CUT, TAPERED EDGES.

ACCESSORIES

3.1. SEALANT: NON-HARDENING PERMANETLY RESILIENT AND
NON-SKINNING, FOR USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH GYP BOARD.

3.2. CORNER BEADS: METAL

3.3.  JOINT MATERIALS: ANSI/ASTM C475: REINFORCING TAPE, JOINT
COMPOUND, ADHESIVE, WATER, FASTENERS.

3.4. TEXTURE MATERIALS: SPRAY APPLIED LIGHT TO MEDIUM FINE TEXTURE.

3.5. FASTENERS: TYPE S SELF TAPPING SCREWS IN SIZE AND SPACING AS
REQUIRED BY FBC, OR UL RATED SYSTEM.

3

4. INSTALLATION

4.1. INSTALL METAL STUDS AND ACCESSORIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION AND RECOMMENDED INDUSTRY
PRACTICES.

4.2. ALIGN WALL ASSMEBLIES TO A TOLERANCE OF ONE IN 200
HORIONTALLY AND ONE IN 500 VERTICALLY.

4.3. PROVIDE THREES STUDS AT CORNERS, AND DOUBLE STUDS AT WALL
OPENINGS.

4.4, COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES FOR PROPER LOCATIONS, SIZES,
THICKNESS, AND ATTACHING REQUIREMENTS OF BACKING/BLOCKING.

4.5. COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES PIPES, DUCTS, CONDUITS WHICH
ARE TO BE CONCEALED WITH WALL ASSEMBLIES.

4.6. EDGES OF DOOR IS LOCATED 4" OFF ADJACENT WALL EXCLUSIVE OF
FAME. ALL OTHER DOOR OPENINGS ARE LOCATED TO ONE SIDE OF
ROUGH OPENING, FRAME EXCLUSIVE.

4.7. GENERAL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISH WALL SURFACE TO
FINISH WALL SURFACE. AT CORRIDORS AND CRITICAL CLEAR
DIMENSIONS WHERE DIMENSIONS IS FROM FACE TO FINISHED GYPSUM
BOARD ON SIDE WHERE CLEAR DIMENSION MUST BE HELD.
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SEFFNER, FL 33584

U DA AN A DA AAAAAAAANAAAAIAANAAAN AN AAIAIANAIA DA I AN SEAL:
5 | BUILDING SECTION A-A SCALE : 1/4" = 10"
PEMB R19 VINYL FACED
ROOF INSULATION
PEMB FRAME
PRE ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING PEMB SYSTEM ROOF
(PEMB) SYSTEM. 26 GA. ROOF PANEL Z-PURLINS — — — |
OR STANDING SEAM ROOF PANEL —T — |
(PER OWNER) — —T—— L
— \/\\_/\\/‘ : ‘ 26 GA. PEMB WALL
l —— | e —— PANELS ON PEMB
1 e —————— SYSTEM WALL GIRTS
FL COA NO. 30178

ENGINEER OF RECORD
FL LICENSE NO.

STRUCTURAL COLUMN
LINES. SEE FLOOR PLAN

PEMB R13 VINYL

D

TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
FACED WALL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
INSULATION. APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES
REVISIONS:

STORAGE
N 101

NO. | DATE COMMENTS
1 |03/14/25] FIRE WALL DETAIL

METAL BUILDING
SYSTEM GUTTER X

\ FOR FOUNDATION & SLAB

DETAILS, SEE PRE-ENG.
STRUCTURAL BUILDING SHEET TITLE:

PLANS (TYP.)
WALL DETAILS &
BUILDING SECTION
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DOOR SCHEDULE 2 | DOOR NOTES

NLH

DOOR NUMBER | DOORTYPE | FRAMETYPE | PROVIDED BY | INSTALLED BY SIZE MATERIAL GLAZING | JAMB DETAL HARDWARE REMARKS INTERIOR DOORS: HOLLOW METAL DOORS & FRAMES:
D101 Al SF G.C. G.C. 3-0"x 7-0" ALUMINUM TEMP AN PRl EXT. ALUMINUM/GLASS STOREFRONT DOOR g:A\:\IGTXI I\TF(I)ELFI!) >E< 15&"%”'\0/& (\gvl\(ﬁT(;D SOLID CORE INTERIOR DOOR, PAINT GRADE FOR MATERIALS ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
D102 Al B1 G.C. G.C. 3-0"x 70" METAL N/A - QCL200 - Q ' 1. COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET: ASTM A 1008/8 1008M, COMMERCIAL STEEL, TYPE B,
SUITABLE FOR EXPOSED APPLICATION.
D103 Al B2 G.C. G.C. 3-0"x 7'-0 WOOD N/A J1 QCL200 - DOOR HARDWARE: 2. METALLIC COATED STEEL SHEET: ASTM A 653/A 653M, COMMERCIAL STEEL, TYPE B, AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
PR _ i W/ MIN. G60 (Z180) OR A60 (ZF180) METALLIC COATING. 2706 STALLONE DRIVE
D104 A3 B3 G.C. G.C. 120" x 14'-0 METAL N/A ASTA ROLL UP DOOR OR EQUAL LEVER KNOB: STANDARD DUTY CYLINDRICAL LOCK, SATIN CHROME (626) FINISH EQUAL 3. FRAME ANCHORS: ASTM A 653/A 653M, COMMERCIAL STEEL, TYPE B, W/ MIN. TAMPA. FLORIDA 33605
D105 A3 B3 G.C. G.C. 120" x 14'-0" METAL N/A - - ASTA ROLL UP DOOR OR EQUAL TO STANLEY COMMERCIAL DOOR HARDWARE QCL200 SERIES. G60 (2180) OR A60 (ZF180) METALLIC COATING. (813) 293-8883
] ] _ ) ) _ _ - _ - - HINGES: PROVIDE THREE HINGES AT EACH DOOR LEAF, EACH HING MIN. 4-1/2" HIGH STANDARD HOLLOW METAL DOORS

- - - - - - - - - - - AND 0.134 INCHES THICK.
1. SMOOTH FACE, 1-3/4" THICK, COMPLYING WITH ANSI/SDI A250.8. ENDS SQUARE

- - - - - - - - - - - CYLINDERS: ALL CYLINDERS SHALL BE 6-PIN CONVENTIONAL. ALL CYLINDERS TO BE CUT, TAPERED EDGES.
KEYED TO DORMA KEY SYSTEM.

FIRE RATED DOOR NOTES:
- - - - - - - - - - - KEYING: THE HARDWARE SUPPLIER SHALL MEET WITH OWNER TO FINALIZE KEYING REQ.

- - - - - - - - - - - 1. FIRE-RATED DOOR AND FRAME ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA NO. 80.
LOCKSETS AND LATCHES: PROVIDE STANDARD WROUGHT BOX STRIKE FOR EACH LATCH THEY SHALL BE IDENTICAL TO DOOR AND FRAME ASSEMBLIES WHOSE EIRE

- - - - - - - - - - - OR LOCK WITH A CURVED LIP, LOCKSETS SHALL HAVE A WRITTEN 5 YEAR WARRANTY

ISSUED BY THE MANUEACTURER. RESISTANCE CHARACTERISTICS HAVE BEEN DETERMINED PER ASTM E 152 AND
] ] ) ] ] - ] - _ ) ' WHICH ARE LABELED AND LISTED BY UL, FACTORY MUTUAL, WARNOCK HERSEY, FLORIDA PE 48917921609 -
- - - - - - - - - - - DOOR CLOSERS: COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SIZE AND OR OTHER TESTING AND INSPECTING ORGANIZATIONS ACCEPTABLE TO CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
MATERIALS. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR EXTERIOR DOOR WEATHER
] _ _ ) ) ' ) ' ' i . EXPOSURE. DOOR OPENING FORCE SHALL COMPLY WITH ADA AND F.A.C. REQ. AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. ALL DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052
- - - - - - - - - - - GUIDELINES FOR EXIT DOORS IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH. DOOR CLOSERS ON FIRE RATED PREFERENTIALLY LABELED.
DOORS TO BE FIRE RATED TO EQUAL OR GREATER THAN DOOR RATING. 2. PROVIDE FIRE-RATED HOLLOW METAL FRAMES INVESTIGATED AND TESTED AS A

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE GUIDELINES:4.27.4 OPERATION CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. PROJECT INFORMATION:

THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LBF (22.2 N). FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE WITH TYPE OF FIRE DOOR HARDWARE TO BE

DOOR WALL STOPS: PROVIDE WALL STOP AT INTERIOR DOORS EQUAL TO TRIMCO USED. IDENTIFY EACH DOOR FRAME WITH UL LABELS, INDICATING APPLICABLE

W1270WVCP. )
FIRE RATING OF FRAME. CLIENT:

DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
DOOR TYPES 4 | FRAME TYPES 5 | JAMB TYPES
PROJECT NAME;
DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL
PROJECT LOCATION:
METAL ROLL UP DOOR FRAME 900 N PARSONS AVE,
SEFFNER, FL 33584
HM DOOR FRAME WD DOOR FRAME WD FRAME & TRlM TO
5/8" GYP. BOARD MATCH EXISTING DOORS
\
% \
4
3-5/8" METAL —/ CAULK (TYP.)
STUD
TYPE Al TYPE A2 TYPE B1 TYPE B2 TYPE B3
UNRATED ASSEMBLY
TYPE J1
) SEAL:
STOREFRONT SCHEDULE: 8 | STOREFRONT TYPES SCALE - 1/4" = 10"
MARK PROVIDED BY INSTALLED BY SIZE MATERIAL GLAZING REMARKS
SF-1 G.C. G.C. 10'-0" W X 10'-0 H GLASS/ALUMINUM TEMPERED/IMPACT STOREFRONT W/ DOOR
W-1 G.C. G.C. 3-6" W X 60 H GLASS/ALUMINUM TEMPERED/IMPACT STOREFRONT WINDOW 100"
- - - - - - - 3-6" 30" 36"
36"
3 S
& N
5| 5 _
oY _|® =}
o o 5
R R
] FL COA NO. 30178
o ENGINEER OF RECORD
N
AINISH FL LICENSE NO.
FLOOR - TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
TYPE SF-1 TYPE W-1 _Ou PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
— APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES
REVISIONS:
NO. | DATE | COMMENTS
STOREFRONT NOTES 12 | FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL LIST
STOREFRONT GENERAL NOTES:
1. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING (TEMPERED) AS REQUIRED BY FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) SECTION 2405. APPROVED PRODUCTS LIST
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL SUBMITTALS FOR THE FOLLOWING BUILDING COMPONENTS. PRODUCT CATEGORY SUB-CATEGORY MANUFACTURER APPROVAL #
2.1.  EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOORS EXTERIOR DOORS SWING DOOR TELL MANUFACTURING FL-22211.1
2.2.  STOREFRONT SYSTEMS
EXTERIOR DOORS ROLL-UP ASTA DOOR CORPORATION FL-8888.1
3.  STOREFRONT ALUMINUM FINISH TO BE CLEAR ANODIZED. PANEL WALLS WALL LOUVERS ARCHITECTURAL LOVERS FL-16827.1
4. STOREFRONT GLAZING TO BE 9/16" OLDCASTLE FG-5700 DRY GLAZED (OR APPROVED EQUAL) PANEL WALLS STOREFRONT OLDCASTLE FL20665.1
41 FLPRODUCT APPROVAL #FL 20665.1 APPROVED 2020 STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ROOF DECK WHIRLWIND STEEL BUILDINGS FL17700.4 / FL17700.1
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE (3) COPIES FOR REVIEW AND SUBMITTALS TO THE LOCAL JURISDICTION. STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS STRUCTURAL WALLS WHIRLWIND STEEL BUILDINGS FL17702.4 SHEET TITLE:
SHEET INFORMATION:
DRAWN: A.C. SHEET NO.
DATE:  3/14/2025
CHECKED: K.C.
DATE:  3/14/2025 .
PROJECT NUMBER:
SCALE: INDEX:
AS SHOWN
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SHEET NOTES 5 | CLEAR FLOOR AND GROUND SPACE DIAGRAM scae:nts. | 6 | DOOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SCALE - NTS. y w »y |
. THESE ARE TYPICAL DIAGRAMS INTENDED TO SHOWMOUNTING HEIGHTS, AL
DIMENSIONS, SPATIAL REQUIREMENTS, ECT. FOR BOTH ACCESSIBLE AND Y — = - - — Y——r————— - — - —
NON-ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. N 3
~— 1 ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
o db | n 777777
. NOT ALL DEVIES, FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, ECT. THAT ARE SHOWN IN THESE v v PARRALELL |
DIAGRAMS ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT. REFRE TO ENLARGED FLOOR " " . APPROACH . |_ | |_ | . | | AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
PLANS, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE, AND MEP z | z || i
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF WHICH -~ ¥~ - — — — = = 28 2706 STALLONE DRIVE
- ~ [ T N : == Z| =9
SPECIFIC DEVICES, FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES ARE INCLUDED UNDER THIS - N 3 | 3|5 " || =l 0O TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
CONTRACT. / \ 0 z | | 18 | o 36'MN o B3 (813) 293-8883
(D = e — N 2 ;
/ = | | [ B T MIN 42" MIN L
. COMPLY WITH THE MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHOWN ON THESE DIAGRAMS UNLESS o S 05 PULL p PULL -
SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED ELSEWHERE ON THE DRAWINGS. [ \ ® | | 5 | g < S SIDE N SIDE |
| ® Tt — — — — T — — — - = — = L
. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE TO FINISH MATERIAL. / —L - — - 8 | | § g 3 U -D r— —L “oUsh + |
Z
. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE DIAGRAMS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND \ / s | | AP —— S | SIDE ; % 5 | SIDE | . |
TOE CLEARANCES. N / & | | | @ | | Z T Y z & |
- S N Z g S| £00 S| Z 8
- _ - L — — — = | =2 | | & =<g y| 22 |
12" \, {12" < | g o | | < S <ZE < E |
MNL SOMN LMN | @ / =3 N FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -
] — — — N
o U RS D777 c 27727 CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
CIRCULAR SPACE T-SHAPED SPACE CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052
304.3.1 304.3.2 305.3
FORWARD APPROACH HINGE APPROACH LATCH APPROACH PROJECT INFORMATION:
CLIENT:
DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
ACCESSORY SCHEDULE SCALE : N.T.S. 7 ADA MOUNT'NG HElGHTS SCALE : N.T.S.
PROJECT NAME:
DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL
ACCESSORY SCHEDULE (#)
. PROJECT LOCATION:
KEY DESCRIPTION MANUF. (OR EQUAL) MTG HEIGHT REMARKS B 4-8" | AT WALL MOUNTED WATER CLOSET
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND WASTE . *4-11" AT FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSET 900 N PARSONS AVE,
! RECEPTACLE BOBRICK B-369 52" AFFTOP ] S SEFFNER, FL 33584
2 MULTI-ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER BORICK B-4288 28" AFF TOP - LSébEET
3 MIRROR 18"X30" BOBRICK B-165 40" AFF BOTTOM - DISPENS. 7 16 FLUSH — SPOUTNEARFRONT
4 GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6806.99 36" 36" AFF CENTER - L2 36 MIN g / — CONTROLS FRONT MOUNTED PUSH-IN
- ] - - GRAB BAR 12" p) PUSH BUTTON VALVE
5 GRAB BAR BOBRICK B-6806.99 42 36" AFF CENTER SIDE & BACK < / (‘ B K CONTROL - /
6 SOAP DISPENSER BOBRICK B-2111 50" AFF TOP i \ [ ) . g ‘ *]
7 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER BOBRICK B-254 30" AFF TOP bol® ‘ =5 | ! ] ‘ 1 °' |
1-8" :
8 SURFACE-MOUNTED SEAT-COVER DISPENSER BOBRICK B-4221 30" TO 45" AFF TOP g < T—SANITARY o1 \H/ ) 5l 5|2
= ~___NAP DISP blZ5|% Wlz 4|S b=
2o Atz Mk MERIE MEE
© L] S REYE ~ FIN. FL.
] _/ 4y = :[E 1 | I
22"+ 4-0" 510" 6" ~ 4-0" | ATSIDE APPROACH
- e —l —l - | —
vicy, MIN MIN MIN. CL. MIN.Zé?EAR AT FRONT APPROACH
SEAL:
TYP|CA|— RESTROOM ELEVAT|ONS SCALE : 3/4"=1'-0" 2 TYPlCAL RESTROOM ELEVAT'ONS SCALE : N.T.S.
] FL COA NO. 30178
| ENGINEER OF RECORD
FL LICENSE NO.
60 \‘ TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
/ APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES
30 P // ) @_\ — FéIZVISIONSS:
L " NO. MMENT
z A @—\ : \ // : 4-6
) 1 1 ‘ — 1
0 — . 3-0" . 3'-6" MIN L 10"
G SH T O \ \
2 ol 1 1 . Q) |
@ il A's)
60 i () . 0 C =) i @ S
48 |
@\\\ // \ o | i g =
f ' < N
| | ) : I .
- 3 N \! | N A )
(—W 7'-2" CLEAR S I i S ' '
™ © o ©
\ / [ a i o N o
[ ] ¢ 2 SHEET TITLE:
AN ] 4
; wm /ML' 5 il | . RR. PLAN ENLARGED
|
- | . & ADA DETAILS
PROVIDE INSULATION AT ALL l
e | EXPOSED PIPING TO MEET SHEET INFORMATION:
|9 APPLICABLE ADA REQUIREMENTS DRAWN: A.C. SHEET NO.
DATE:  3/14/2025
TYP. RESTROOM ELEVATION TYP. RESTROOM SIDE ELEVATION CHECKED: K.C. 5 1
DATE:  3/14/2025 A
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1 | PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES 2 | PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES PLUMBING SCHEDULE

1. ALL WORK UNDER THIS DIVISION WITH THE CODES AND STANDARDS AS LISTED ON 24. ALL SANITARY, VENT AND WATER PIPING SHALL BE TESTED BEFORE CONCEALED IN
THE PROJECT DRAWINGS AND TO OTHER PERTINENT CODES MADE A PART OF SUCH ANY WAY. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE MADE DRIP TIGHT BEFORE BEING CONCEALED.
CODE BY REFERENCE. DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE TESTED AT 1-1/2 TIMES OPERATING PRESSURE OR PLUMBING SCHEDULE

100 PSI, WHICH EVER IS GREATER.

2. TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEERS KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE MARK QTY OF;?(ER SUP;#'ED 'ngf‘LL DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL # FAUCET WATER SUPPLY DRAIN COMMENTS
APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY 25. DISINFECT POTABLE WATER SYSTEM PER THE FBC. PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION IN THE
STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLOSE OUT DOCUMENTS. P1 1 G.C. G.C. G.C. LAV PROFLO PF5414 WH (OR EQUAL) PFWSC3006CP 3" HOT AND COLD 2" WALL MOUNT SINK
SECTION 110.8.4.4 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND 633 FLORIDA STATUES.

26. PIPING TO THE INLET OF A WATER HEATER AND PIPING CONVEYING WATER HEATED P2 1 G.C. G.C. G.C. WC TOILET PROFLO PFCTIO3HEWH (OR EQUAL) - 1" coLb 3" 1.28 GPF ELONGATED ADA TWO PIECE TOILET.

3. PLANS INDICATE THE SCHEMATIC LAYOUT AND LOCATION OF THE PLUMBING SYSTEM BY A WATER HEATER SHALL BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION C404.4 o3 L GC. GC. GC. UTILITY SINK PROELO PFLT2123 (OR EQUAL) DELTA 2131LF 4 HOT AND COLD o INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER
COMPONENTS. UNLESS SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS ARE NOTED, THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ENERGY CONSERVATION.

OF THESE COMPONENTS SHALL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD IN COORDINATION WITH P4 ) G.C. G.C. G.C. INSTAHOT WATER CHRONOMITE SR-20L/120-1 (OR EQUAL) ) ¥ colb ] POINT OF USE WATER HEATER MOUNTED UNDER LAVATORY,OR
THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES, THE USE OF MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS AND HEATER SINK
SIMILAR CERTIFIED DATA. PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED. i i i i i i i i i i i i

4. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OR HIS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY DAMAGE TO
THE EXISTING INSTALLATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. 3 CODE CRITERIA

5. WHERE THE CEILING SPACE IS USED AS A RETURN AIR PLENUM, ALL PLUMBING WORK
IN THAT SPACE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA-70 (NED) AS IT NOTE:

RELATES TO THAT APPLICATION. THE USE OF PVC WITHIN THE PLENUM IS STRICTLY 'ALL CODES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA STATUES 69A-3.012 AND THE STATE FIRE
PROHIBITED. COORDINATE WITH OTHER INSTALLERS TO PREVENT THE INSTALLATION MARSHALL'S RULE. THIS LIST IS NOT INCLUSIVE OF ALL CODES AND STANDARDS THAT
OF PROHIBITED MATERIALS. MAY OR MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

- FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC), EIGHTH EDITION (2023) - ALL SECTIONS

6. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL FIXTURES AND MATERIALS FOR REVIEW BY OWNER. - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC), EIGHTH EDITION (2023) - PLUMBING
INSTALL AND TEST ALL REQUIREMENT AND MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE - FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2023
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. SUBMIT DRAWINGS NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA):

AND CUT SHEETS FOR ALL PRODUCTS ALL AT ONE TIME. INDEX ALL ITEMS TO THE - NFPA-70 (2020) NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
PROJECT MANUAL OR DRAWINGS AS APPLICABLE. SHOP DRAWINGS THAT DEVIATE - NFPA-72 (2019) NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE
FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL LIST ALL - NFPA-90A (2021) STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AIR-CONDITIONING AND
DIFFERENCES IN A COVER LETTER ATTACHED TO TOP OF TSHE SUBMITTAL. VENTILATING SYSTEMS
- NFPA-90B (2021) STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WARM AIR HEATING AND
AIR CONDITION SYSTEMS
7. PIPING AND OTHER ITEMS OF THE PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE SUPPORTED DIRECTLY
FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND NOT FROM THE CEILING, CEILING SUSPENSION AMERICAN SOCIETY OF HEATING, REFRIGERATION AND AIR CONDITIONING ENGINEERS,
INC (ASHRAE):
SYSTEM, DUCTWORK, PIPING, OR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. - ( ASHRA)E GUIDELINES 4-2019 - PREPARATION OF OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE
DOCUMENTATION FOR BUILDING SYSTEMS

8. HANGERS, ANCHORS AND SUPPORTS SHALL SUPPORT THE PIPING AND CONTENTS OF - ASHRAE STANDARD 62.1-2019 AND APPROVED ADDENDA - VENTILATION FOR
THE PIPING HANGERS AND STRAPING MATERIALS SHALL BE OF APPROVED MATERIALS ACCEPTABLE INDOOR AIR QUALITY
THAT WILL NOT PROMOTE GALVANIC ACTIONS. PROVIDE PIPE SADDLES BELOW - ASHRAE STANDARD 126-2020 - METHOD OF TESTING HVAC AIR DUCTS

- ASHRAE STANDARD 180-2018 - STANDARD PRACTICE FOR INSPECTION AND
INSULATED PIPES. MAINTENANCE OF COMMERCIAL BUILDING HVAC SYSTEMS

9. HANGERS AND ANCHORS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION IN
AN APPROVED MANNER.

10. PROVIDE ALL OFFSETS AND FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR A FULLY FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM.

MAKE CONNECTION TO SITE UTILITIES. COORDINATE WITH SITE UTILITY CONTRACTOR 4 | ABBREVIATIONS
AS REQUIRED.

11. CONCEAL PIPING ABOVE CEILING, WITHIN WALL OR CHASES OR AS SPECIFICALLY SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

NOTED. AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE

12. ALL EXPOSED PIPE AND FITTINGS IN FINISHED AREAS SHALL BE CHROME PLATED. IF co CLEAN OUT
PIPING IS NOT AVAILABLE CHROME PLATED, PIPING SHALL BE PAINTED WITH BLDG BUILDING
CHROME COLORED PAINT. DIA DIAMETER

ELEV ELEVATION
EQUIP EQUIPMENT

13. COORDINATE PIPING WITH ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (PANELS, TRANSFORMERS, GPM GALLON PER MINUTE
ECT.) PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION. DO NOT ROUTE ANY PIPING OVER ANY PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE
ELECTRICAL DEVICES. FLEX FLEXIBLE

GALV GALVANIZED

14. ALL WALL MOUNTED LAVATORIES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FLOOR MOUNTED VTR VENT THRU ROOF
CARRIERS.

15. PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION OR DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH OTHER TRADES.

16. THE LOCATIONS OF ALL CLEANOUTS, VALVES, GAUGES, ECT. SHALL BE LOCATED FOR
ACCESS AND/OR SERVICE IN REFERENCE TO THE FINISHED BUILDING. REFER TO THE
DRAWINGS FOR APPLICABLE DETAILS. WALL CLEANOUT SHALL BE 18" A.F.F. S PLUMBING LEGEND & SYMBOLS

17. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION AND ROUGHING
DIMENSIONS OF ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, DRAINS, ECT. COLD WATER (CPVC)

— w Hw Hw w—  HOT WATER (CPVC)
18. DIELECTRIC UNIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL CONNECTIONS OR DISSIMILAR
SANITARY SOIL & WASTE (PVC)
METALS (SUCH AS COPPER TO GALVANIZED STEEL.)
SANITARY SOIL & VENT (PVC)

19. WASTE AND SOIL PIPING SHALL BE PVC TYPE DWV AND SHALL CONFORM TO ONE ) PIPE DROP
OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS: ASTM D 2665, ASTM D 2949 OR CSA B181.2. FITING ) PIPE RISE
SHALL BE PVC AND SHALL CONFORM TO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

ASTM D 2665, ASTM D 3311 OR ASTM F 1866. JOINTS SHALL BE SOLVENT CEMENTING.
A PURPLE PRIMER THAT CONFORMS TO ASTM F 656 SHALL BE APPLIED TO JOINT
SURFACES (CLEAN AND FREE FROM MOISTURE). SOLVENT CEMENT NOT PURPLE IN HANGER SPACING
COLOR AND COFMING TO ASTM D 2564 OR CSA B137.3 SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL | MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL
JOINT SURFACES. JOINTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D 2855. SLOPE ALL PIPING MATERIAL SPACING (FEET) SPACING (FEET)
SANITARY PIPING 3" TO 6" AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF %" PER FOOT COPPER OR COPPER-ALLOY

TUBING 1-1/4" DIAMETER 6 10

20. HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING SHALL BE CPVC AND SHALL CONFORM TO NSF 61 AND SMALLER
AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS, ASTM B 75, ASTM B 88, ASTM B 251, OR COPPER OR COPPER-ALLOY
ASTM B 447. FITTINGS SHALL BE COPPER OR COPPER ALLOY AND SHALL CONFORM TUBING 1-1/2" DIAMETER 10 10
TO NSF 61 AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ASME B16.15, ASME B16.18, AND LARGER
ASME B16.23, ASME B16.23, ASME B16.26 OR ASME B16.29. SOLDERED JOINTS SHALL PVC PIPE 4 10
BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE METHODS OF ASTM B828. THE JOINING OF ] ] )

WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE 2 LEAD FREE SOLDER AND THE SOLDER SHALL CONFORM
TO ASTM B 32.

21. PROVIDE VALVES WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN AND NECESSARY FOR PROPER
SYSTEM OPERATION AND COMPONENT ISOLATION. PROVIDE VALVES RATED FOR 125
PSI OR GREATER WORKING PRESSURE IN WATER PIPING. PROVIDE LEAD FREE BRONZE
VALVES. BALL VALVES SHALL BE TWO-PIECE BODY, FULL PORT, WITH STAINLESS STEEL
BALL.

22. SLOPE ALL SANITARY PIPING 3" TO 6" AT A MIN. SLOPE OF 1/8" PER FOOT. ALL
SANITARY PIPING 2-1/2" AND SMALLER SHALL BE SLOPED AT A MIN. OF 1/4" PER
FOOT.

23. ALL EXPOSED PIPING UNDER ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH

PROTECTIVE UNDER-SINK PIPE COVER AND PLUMBING ENCLOSURES AS
MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.
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SUPPLY VALVE AS APPROVED PROJECT LOCATION:
{7 BY FLORIDA BUILDING
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WATER
O HEATER

v v
COLD WATER TEMPERED HOT

SUPPLY WATER TO LAVS

607.1.2 TEMPERED WATER SHALL BE SUPPLIED THROUGH A

1 2 WATER TEMPERATURE LIMITING DEVICE THAT CONFORMS
TO ASSE 1070 AND SHALL LIMIT THE TEMPERED WATER TO A
MAXIMUM OF 110 F (43 C). THIS PROVISION SHALL NOT

SUPERSEDE THE REQUIREMENT FOR PROTECTIVE SHOWER
VALVES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 424.3
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2 | PAGE KEY NOTES [# 3 | NATURAL VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 4 | FAN SCHEDULE 5 | CEILING FAN DETAIL Conle NS yw |
402.1 NATURAL VENTILATION.
MARK NOTES NATURAL VENTILATION OF AN OCCUPIED SPACE SHALL BE THROUGH FAN SCHEDULE AL
1 |12'X14'ROLLUP DOOR WINDOWS, DOORS, LOUVERS OR OTHER OPENINGS TO THE OUTDOORS. MARK AREA SERVED TYPE CFM DRIVE WATTS RP.M. VOLTS/PH SONES MANUFACTURER & MODEL NO. NOTES INTERIOR |[EXTERIOR ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
> 6"V TW. - WALL CAP WITH BIRD SCREEN THE OPERATING MECHANISM FOR SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED EF-1 RESTROOM CABINET 80 CABINET 23.3W 600 115V/1P 0.3 BROAD QTXE080 1,2,3
T WITH READY ACCESS SO THAT THE OPENINGS ARE READILY ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) WALL CAP WITH BIRD SCREEN
3 CONTROLLABLE BY THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS. - - - - - - ) ) : - - (PAINT TO MATCH WALL) AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
4 402.2 VENTILATION AREA REQUIRED. NOTES: , , 2706 STALLONE DRIVE
- THE MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA TO THE OUTDOORS SHALL BE 4 1. EXHAUST FAN TO BE CONTROLLED BY INDIVIDUAL SWITCH. 1/4X20 TPI "ALL THREAD TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
PERCENT OF THE FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED. 2. PROVIDE WITH VIBRATION ISOLATOR KIT, INTEGRAL BACKDRAFT DAMPER, & ALUMINUM WALL CAP.
6 _ 3. EXHAUST FAN MANUFACTURER/ MODEL CAN VARY W/ APPROVED EQUAL. CEILING EXHAUST FAN PER SCHEDULE (813) 293-8883
VENTILATION CALCULATION : BACKDRAFT DAMPER
’ WAREHOUSE (1) AREA = 4,250 SQUARE FEET
8 VENTILATION AREA PROVIDED:
ROLL UP DOORS = 12' X 14' * (2 DOORS TOTAL) = 336 SQ.FT. A
9 VENTILATION AREA = 336 / 4,250 * 100% = 7.90 PERCENT OF
THE FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED A
7.90% > 4% REQUIRED = NATURAL VENTILATION IS ADEQUATE + I+ \ <0
N\ EXHAUST DUCT SEE =
' : PLANS
FOR SIZE AND
= ROUTE
0 FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -
o CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
GEMINI ISOLATOR
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PROJECT INFORMATION:

1 | ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES 2 | ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES 3 | ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES LIGHTING FIXTURE & CONTROL SCHEDULE
GENERAL: 7.  FIRE RATING: RESTORE FIRE RATING WHERE PIERCING OCCURS THROUGH FIRE LAST TWELVE MONTHS.

1. PROVIDE SHALL MEAN FURNISH AND INSTALL. RATED CEILINGS OR BETWEEN FIRE RATED WALLS. FIRE STOP MATERIALS SHALL BE SWITCHES & RECEPTACLES: LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

2. THE COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS MANUFACTURED BY 3M COMPANY AND UL LISTED FOR USE IN THE 1. RECEPTACLES SHALL BE THE GROUNDING TYPE WITH GROUND CONNECTION
SHALL INCLUDE ALL WORK, MATERIALS AND APPARATUSES SPECIFIED HEREINAFTER CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS TO BE USED. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL MADE THROUGH AN EXTRA POLE WHICH SHALL BE PERMANENTLY CONNECTED TO TYPE PER MANUFACTURER CATALOG NO. MOUNTING QTY WATTS TYPE
AND INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. ALL WORKMANSHOP SHALL BE OF THE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF FIRE RATED WALLS AND CEILINGS. GROUND CONDUCTOR. A BRAND PER OWNER UFO LED WAREHOUSE LIGHTING CEILNG 12 200W LED 4000K
HGIHEST QUALITY AND NO SUBSTANDARD WORK WILL BE ACCEPTED. 2. CONNECT WIRING DEVICES BY WRAPPING SOLID CONDUCTOR AROUND SCREW

3. PROVIDE ALL WORK AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS COMPONENTS REQUIRED TO SERVE IDENTIFICATION: TERMINAL. WHEN STRANDED CONDUCTORS ARE USED IN LIEU OF SOLID, USE B BRAND PER OWNER 2X2 LAY-IN LED RECESSED ! 271WLED 4000K
LOADS AS SPECIFIED HEREINAFTER AND INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS. THE WORK 1. INSTALL LABEL TAGS ON ALL WIRE AND CABLE IN JUNCTION BOXES, WIREWAYS CRIMP ON FORK TERMINALS FOR DEVICE TERMINATIONS. DO NOT PLACE BARE EX1 BRAND PER OWNER LED WALL PACK LIGHTING, FULL CUT OFF WALL 4 120W LED 4000 K
SHALL INCLUDE COMPLETE TESTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AT THE AND WIRING GUTTER OF PANELS. TAGS SHALL IDENTIFY WIRE AND CABLE CIRCUIT STRANDED CONDUCTORS DIRECTLY UNDER DEVICE SCREWS.
COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND MAKE ANY CHANGES AND ADJUSTMENTS NUMBER AND/OR EQUIPMENT SERVED AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. 3. GFCIRECEPTACLES SHALL MEET CURRENT UL 943 REQUIREMENTS WITH EX2 BRAND PER OWNER LED WALL PACK, DOOR EGRESS LIGHTING WAL 1 21WLED 4000K
NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF THE SYSTEMS. 2. JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE LABELED IN A PERMANENT MANNER REFLECTING AUTO-MONITORING OR SELF-TEST FUNCTIONALITY; IF THE SELF-TEST FUNCTION EX3 BRAND PER OWNER DECORATIVE LED LIGHTING, UP/DOWN WALL 6 24W LED 3000 K

4.  MAKE A THOROUGH EXAMINATION OF THE SITE AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PANELBOARD/CIRCUIT NUMBER OF BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING CONTAINED WITHIN. DETECTS A PROBLEMS, THE UNIT MUST DENY POWER OR PROVIDE VISUAL AND/OR
PRIOR TO EXECUTING THE CONTRACT. NO CLAIM FOR ADDITIONAL 3. PANEL BOARD DIRECTORIES SHALL BE TYPEWRITTEN, REFLECTING RECORD AUDIBLE INDICATION. X SURE-LITES APCH7R APELHZ SURFACE 2 2WLED -
COMPENSATION WILL BE RECOGNIZED FOR DIFFICULTIES ENCOUNTERED WHICH CONDITION TO INCLUDE CIRCUIT NUMBER, TYPE AND LOCATION OF LOAD. 4. GFCIRECEPTACLES LOCATED IN DAMP, WET OR EXTERIOR LOCATIONS SHALL BE EM SURE-LITES APELH2 SURFAGE 5 3W LED )
AN EXAMINATION OF SITE CONDITIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WOULD WEATHER-RESISTANT TYPE TO COMPLY WITH NEC 406.9.
HAVE REVEALED. RACEWAYS: 5. RECEPTACLES FOR 20 AMPERE, 120 VOLT APPLICATION SHALL BE SPECIFICATION i i i i i ) )

5. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE FLOODPLAIN 1. RACEWAYS: GRADE, THREE-WIRE, TWO POLE, RATED 20 AMPERES AT 125 VOLTS, PASS AND
ELEVATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE FLOODPLAIN ELEVATION AND 1.1.  INTERIOR EXPOSED, CONCEALED IN WALLS OR ABOVE CEILINGS: ELECTRICAL SEYMOUR OR APPROVED EQUAL.
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. METALLIC TUBING (EMT) OR MC CABLE 6. LIGHT SWITCHES SHALL BE SPECIFICATION GRADE, 120/277 VOLT, PASS AND

6. THE PLANS ARE GENERALLY DIAGRAMMATIC. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH 2. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE PROPERLY ALIGNED, GROUPED AND SUPPORTED. EXPOSED SEYMOUR OR APPROVED EQUAL.
OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED TO AVOID INTERFERENCES BETWEEN TRADES (I.E. CONDUIT SHALL BE INSTALLED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO OR PARALLEL TO THE 7. PROVIDE WALL PLATES FOR SINGLE AND COMBINATION DEVICES OR TYPES, SIZES LIGHTING CONTROL SCHEDULE
BEAMS, CONDUITS, EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, ECT.) PRINCIPAL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. PROVIDE SUPPORT A MINIMUM OF 18" FROM AND WITH GANGING AND CUTOUTS AS INDICATED, SELECT PLATES WHICH MATE

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MOUNTING

WORK PERFORMANCE:

4.1.

4.2.

JOB SITE SAFETY AND WORKER SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
ARRANGE, PHASE AND PERFORM ALL WORK DURING TIME PERIODS SCHEDULED
WITH AND ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING, NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION WILL BE AUTHORIZED FOR WORK NECESSITATED BY ILL-TIMED,
DEFECTIVE, OR NON-CONFORMING WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL SYSTEMS OPERATE AS DESIGNED
AND/OR REQUIRED AND SHALL REVIEW THEIR OPERATION WITH THE OWNER UPON
COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION AND TESTING. COMPILE COMPLETE AND
UPDATED AS-BUILT DRAWINGS/DOCUMENTS AND ISSUE ONE (1) SET TO THE
OWNER.

ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH ALL AFFECTED CIRCUITS OR
EQUIPMENT DE-ENERGIZED, WHEN AN ELECTRICAL OUTAGE CANNOT BE
ACCOMPLISHED IN THIS MANNER FOR THE REQUIRED WORK, THE FOLLOWING
REQUIRED WORK, THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS ARE MANDATORY:
ELECTRICIANS MUST USE AND WEAR FULL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE).
WHILE WORKING ON ENERGIZED SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE W/ NFPA 70E.
THE LEVEL OF PPE SHALL BE DETERMINED BY A COMPUTER GENERATED ARC
FLASH CALCULATION PROVIDED AND PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE
ARC FLASH DATA SHALL BE PRESENTED WITH THE SUBMITTAL BELOW.

WORK ON ENERGIZED CIRCUITS OR EQUIPMENT CANNOT BEGIN UNTIL PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL IS OBTAINED FROM THE OWNER.

ENSURE THAT ELECTRICAL SERVICE REMAINS UNINTERRUPTED FOR OTHER BUILDINGS
AND FACTILITIES AT ALL TIMES. PERFORM ALL TEMPORARY WORK NECESSARY TO
MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE WHEN CONNECTION IS MADE TO
EXISTING SYSTEMS.

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE STORED OUTDOORS. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
STORED IN AN OWNER/E3NGINEER APPROVED MEDIUM AND LOCATION.

CODES & STANDARDS:

1.

1.1
1.2.
1.3.
1.4.

15.
1.6.
1.7.

PERFORM WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL
APPLICABLE,FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS,
TO INCLUDE THOSE LISTED BELOW, ADOPTED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION. WHERE DIFFERENCES MAY OCCUR THE MORE STRINGENT
REQUIREMENTS SHALL GOVERN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT PROVIDE WRITTEN
NOTIFCATION AND OBTAIN A DECISION FROM THE ARCHITECT.

NFPA 70: NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (2017)

NFPA 70E: STANDARD FOR ELECTRICAL SAFETY IN THE WORKPLACE (2018)

NFPA 72: NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE (2019)

NFPA 241: STANDARD FOR SAFEGUARDING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION

AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS (2019)

FBC: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (2020)

OASHA PART 1910: OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH STANDARDS

OASHA PART 1926: SAFETY AND HEALTH REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION

MATERIALS AND METHODS:

1.

MATERIALS AND APPARATUSES SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE TESTS,
RATINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE IEEE,NEMA, NFPA, AND UL,
SHALL BEAR THE UL LABEL OF APPROVAL AND BE LISTED FOR THE PROPOSED
APPLICATION.

FINISHED PRODUCTS SHALL BE FACTORY PRIMED AND FINISH COATED WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S PRIME COAT AND STANDARD FINISH UNLESS SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE BY THE ARCHITECT.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, UNFINISHED PRODUCTS SHALL BE GALVANIZED,
COATED OR PLATED TO RESIST CORROSION.

INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, AS
RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER AND AS CLOSE AS PRACTICABLE TO
LOCATIONS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

INSTALLATIONS SHALL FACILITATE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT
OF EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS. ACCESS, WORKING SPACES AND CLEARANCES
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN SPECIFIED BY THE NEC FOR ALL VOLTAGES SPECIFIED.
PROVIDE APPROVED FIRE STOPPING MATERIALS AT ALL CHASES TO PREVENT
DRAFTS.

BENDS AND OUTLET BOXES AND ON INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 8'-0". CONDUIT IS
NOT TO SPAN ANY SPACE UNSUPPORTED. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE SUPPORTED
FROM STRUCTURE AND NOT FROM CEILING SUPPORT SYSTEM.

3. PROVIDE NYLON PULL CORD AND LEAVE IN PLACE IN EACH EMPTY CONDUIT.

BOXES:

1. ALL BOXES SHALL BE RIGIDLY MOUNTED AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SUITABLE
SCREW FASTENED COVERS, OPEN KNOCK-OUTS OR HOLES IN BOXES SHALL BE
PLUGGED WITH A SUITABLE BLANKING DEVICE.

CONDUCTORS:

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE NO.
12 AWG. BRANCH CIRCUITS RUN OVER 75-FEET IN LENGTH, MEASURING ONE WAY
FROM THE FIRE OUTLET OF THE CIRCUIT TO THE PANEL, SHALL BE NO. 10 AWG FOR
THE ENTIRE CIRCUIT.

2. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER WITH THHN/THWN-2 90 C INSULATION, THE
FOLLOWING SYSTEMS OF COLOR CORDING SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO AND
SHALL BE CONSISTENTLY FOLLOWED THROUGHOUT:

2.1 GROUND WIRES: GREEN
2.2. GROUNDED NEUTRAL WIRES: WHITE
2.3. 208/120 VOLT, UNGROUNDED PHASE WIRES: BLACK, RED AND BLUE
2.4. 480/270 VOLT, UNGROUNDED PHASE WIRES: BROWN, ORANGE AND YELLOW
2.4.1. WHERE EXISTING BASE BUILDING COLOR CODING DIFFERS FROM COLOR
CODING ASSIGNED HERE-IN, USE EXISTING COLOR CODING AS REQUIRED
TO MAINTAIN CONSISTENCY.

3. WIRING IN AIR PLENUMS OR PLENUM SPACES NOT IN CONDUIT SHALL BE UL LISTED
AS SUITABLE FOR PLENUM USE.

4. CONDUITS AND WIRING PENETRATING RATED FLOORS AND WALLS SHALL BE
SEALED TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING AND INTEGRITY OF SEPARATION.

5. FOR NEW CIRCUITS, MULTIPLE CIRCUITS IN SAME CONDUIT SHALL NOT SHARE
NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS. FOR EXISTING CIRCUITS, WHERE REQUIRED BY NEC,
PROVIDE AND INSTALL HANDLE TIES ON EXISTING CIRCUIT BREAKERS.

6. INSTALL INSULATED SPRING WIRE CONNECTORS WITH PLASTIC CAPS FOR COPPER
CONDUCTOR SPLICES AND TAPS, 10 AWG AND SMALLER.

7. "PUSH-IN" OR "STAB" TYPE CONNECTORS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

GROUNDING:

1. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLETELY AND EFFECTIVELY GROUNDED AS
REQUIRED BY THE NEC AND AS SPECIFIED HEREINAFTER.

2. ALL METALLIC RACEWAYS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY AND ELECTRICALLY SECURE
AT ALL JOINTS AND AT ALL BOXES, CABINETS, FITTINGS, AND EQUIPMENT. METALLIC
RACEWAYS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A DIRECT GROUND AT THE POINT OF
ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENTRANCE AND SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY CONTINUOUS
THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE SYSTEM.

ALL GROUND CONDUCTORS SHALL BE INSULATED COPPER UON.

4.  ALL RACEWAYS WITH NO. 10 OR 12 AWG PHASE CONDUCTORS FOR
RECEPTACLES, LIGHTING FIXTURES AND SIMILAR CIRCUITS (NEW BRANCH CIRCUITS)
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PARITY SIZED GREEN EQUIPMENT GROUND
CONDUCTOR. GROUND CONDUCTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ENTIRE RACEWAY
SYSTEM INCLUDING WALL SWITCHES AND FLEXIBLE CONDUIT TO LIGHT FIXTURES.
EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR SIZES FOR CIRCUITS WITH PHASE
CONDUCTORS LARGER THAN NO. 12 AWG ARE INDICTED ON DRAWINGS.
GROUND CONDUCTORS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO GROUND BUS IN PANEL
BOARDS.

5. TERMINATE FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT INSULATED EQUIPMENT GROUNDING
CONDUCTORS WITH GROUNDING LUG, BUS OR BUSHING. CONDUCTORS LOOPED
UNDER SCREW OR BOLT HEADS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

6. INSTALL CLAMP-ON CONNECTORS ON CLEAN METAL CONTACT SURFACES TO
ENSURE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTIVITY AND CIRCUIT INTEGRITY.

7. TEST THE GROUNDING SYSTEM TO ASSURE CONTINUITY AND THAT RESISTANCE TO
GROUND DOES NOT EXCEED 25 OHMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. TEST EACH
GROUND ROD FOR RESISTANCE TO GROUND BEFORE MAKING CONNECTIONS TO
THE ROD; THEN TIE ENTIRE GROUNDING SYSTEM TOGETHER AND TEST FOR
RESISTANCE TO GROUND. MAKE RESISTANCE MEASUREMENTS IN NORMALLY DRY
WEATHER, NOT LESS THAN 48 HOURS AFTER RAINFALL. MAKE GROUND RESISTANCE
MEASUREMENTS WITH A GROUND RESISTANCE TEST METER CALIBRATED WITHIN THE

AND MATCH WIRING DEVICES TO WHICH ATTACHED. CONSTRUCT WITH METAL
SCREWS FOR SECURING PLATES TO DEVICES; SCREW HEADS COLOR TO MATCH
FINISH OF PLATES, WALL PLATES COLOR TO MATCH DEVICES, COLOR BY
ARCHITECT.

EQUIPMENT:
CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL PLUG STYLE BREAKERS

LIGHTING FIXTURES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECTS ALL
LIGHTING FIXTURES INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

2. FIXTURES SHALL BE SUPPORTED INDEPENDENTLY FROM CEILING AND SHALL BE
PROPERLY AND CAREFULLY ALIGNED. FIXTURE BOTTOMS, EDGES, AND ENDS SHALL
BE EVEN AND TRIM SHALL BE SNUG TO SURFACE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH
AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY HARDWARE, ECT, FOR SUPPORT OF FIXTURES AS
REQUIRED.

3. RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH A MAXIMUM 6 FOOT FLEXIBLE
WHIP.

4. FIXTURES SHALL BE CLEAN AND LENSES SHALL BE CLEAR OF FINGERPRINTS.

MANUALS:

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL REQUIRE THAT AN OPERATING MANUAL AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OWNER. THE MANUALS SHALL
INCLUDE, AT A MINIMUM, THE FOLLOWING:

1. SUBMITTAL DATA STATING EQUIPMENT RATING AND SELECTED OPTION FOR EACH
PIECE OF EQUIPMENT REQUIRING MAINTENANCE.

2. OPERATION MANUALS AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS FOR EACH PIECE OF
EQUIPMENT REQUIRING MAINTENANCE. REQUIRED ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
ACTIONS SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED.

3. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF AT LEAST ONE QUALIFIED SERVICE AGENCY.

DOCUMENTATION REQUIREMENTS:

THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL SPECIFY THAT DOCUMENTS CERTIFYING THAT
THE INSTALLED LIGHTING CONTROLS MEET DOCUMENTED PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF
SECTION C405 ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OWNER WITHIN 90 DAYS FROM

THE DATE OF RECEIPT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

GREENGATE OAC-DT-2000 SENSOR - LOW VOLTAGE 360 DEGREES
OCCUPANCY SENSOR SET TO MANUAL ON- MODE

MOUNTED FROM DROP CEILING, MOUNT MIN. 4'-0" AWAY FROM SUPPLY
DIFFUSER AND AWAY FROM DOOR TO ROOM TO PREVENT SENSOR FROM
KEEPING LIGHTS ON BY SOMEONE WALKING BY THE OPEN DOOR

@)

DUAL TECHNOLOGY LINE VOLTAGE WALL OCC SENSOR SWITCH SET TO
MANUAL-ON MODE

FLUSH IN WALL M.H. VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH ARCHITECTURAL

GREENGATE SP20-RD4 POWER PACK - OCCUPANCY SENSOR POWER PACK.
20A, PROVIDE QUANTITY AS NEEDED

CEILING MOUNTED, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS

PLAN SHOWS INTENT OF LIGHTING CONTROL BUT MAY NOT SHOW ALL WIRING AND CONTROL DEVICES REQUIRED. LOCATION OF OCCUPANCY/VACANCY
SENSORS ARE APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS. LOCATE BASED ON MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND ADJUST SENSORS AS REQUIRED BY FIELD
CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL DEVICES AND WIRING AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT LIGHTING
CONTROL MANUFACTURER SHOP DRAWINGS WITH FLOOR PLAN SHOWING LOCATIONS OF ALL DEVICES WITH PART NUMBERS AND WIRING DIAGRAMS.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

=

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A, 125VAC

=

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A, 125VAC
{GFCI PROTECTED W/ GFCI BREAKER}

CLIENT:

DMI NEBRASKA, LLC

PR

OJECT NAME:

DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL

PROJECT LOCATION:

900 N PARSONS AVE,

SE

FFNER, FL 33584

\/

208V RECEPTACLE: PER EQUIPMENT
{GFCI PROTECTED W/ GFCI BREAKER}

[o] [o]

@ LED LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE LIGHTING SCHEDULE)

SEAL:

O N

EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN W/ LIGHT

EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT

OCCUPANCY SENSOR (SEE CONTROL SCHEDULE)

POWER PACK (SEE CONTROL SCHEDULE)

WALL OCC SENSOR (SEE CONTROL SCHEDULE)

1; MANUAL SWITCH / THREE-WAY TOGGLE SWITCH / FOUR-WAY TOGGLE
4 | SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH (150D WATTS, U.N.O.)

JUNCTION BOX

QUADRAPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET C/L 18" A.F.F. U.O.N

DISCONNECT SWITCH - 30A/3/NF UON

v|[|#|e||= 6|0

WALL TELE/DATA OUTLET. PROVIDE MIN. 1" CONDUIT WITH PULL WIRES
TO ABOVE CEILING. MTD. 18" A.F.F. U.O.N.
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2 | PAGE KEY NOTES |#

3 | GENERAL NOTES

MARK NOTES

1 PROPOSED 600A SERVICE. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION IN FIELD W/ OWNER.
SEE RISER DIAGRAM SCHEDULE.

2 EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURE W/ AUTOMATIC PHOTOCELL CONTROLLER (TYP.)

3 DECORATIVE LIGHTING ON FRONT OF BUILDING. LIGHTING TO BE ON TIME
CLOCK AND TURN ON AT DUSK. (TYP.)

4 TIME SWITCH FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING, INTERMATIC ET2805C (OR EQUAL)

5

6

7

8

9

LIGHTING NOTES:

OCCUPANCY SENSORS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO AUTOMATICALLY TURN OFF
LIGHTING WITHIN 20 MINUTES OF ALL OCCUPANTS LEAVING THE SPACE AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE SWITCH.

ENERGY-SAVING SENSORS, SWITCHES, TIMERS, OR CONTROLLERS SHALL BE
APPROVED AND SHALL NOT COMPROMISE THE CONTINUITY OF ILLUMINATION
OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIRED BY 7.8.1.2 OF THE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY
COBDE.

DRAWING GENERAL NOTES:

COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL & MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

PATCH AND PAINT WALLS AS REQUIRED WHERE DEVICES, BOXES, ECT. ARE
REMOVED AND REWORKED.

EXTEND CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED.

COORDINATE NEW ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS IN FIELD WITH OWNER AND
CONTRACTOR. LABEL ALL NEW CIRCUITS CORRECTLY. EXISTING CIRCUITS
REMOVED TO BE MADE SAFE.

EXTERIOR LIGHTING NOTES:

EXTERIOR LIGHTS SHELL BE CONTROLLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH C405.2.5 OF
THE FBC ENERGY CODE: LIGHTINGS SHELL BE AUTOMATICALLY TURNED OFF
WHEN DAYLIGHT IS PRESENT. IN ADDITION. LIGHTS SHALL TURN OFF FROM 1
HOURS AFTER CLOSING TO 1 HOURS BEFORE OPENING. PROVIDE TIME CLOCK.
INTERMATIC ET 2805C (OR EQUAL).

NLH

ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
2706 STALLONE DRIVE

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605

(813) 293-8883

FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -
CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052

PROJECT INFORMATION:

1 | ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
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EX3
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DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
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2 | PAGE KEY NOTES [# yr-w y |
PROPOSED 200A SERVICE. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION IN FIELD W/ OWNER.
1 | SEE RISER DIAGRAM SCHEDULE. ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
2 | PANEL'A'- 200A, 120/240V, 1P, 3W
3 |INSTA-HOT CIRCUIT, 120V, 1P '20‘7%8; lggﬁgﬂ;gg&?'\l GROUP
4 | STOREFRONT RECEPTACLE, LOCATE ABOVE STOREFRONT. TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
5 | FUTURE SIGN CIRCUIT JUNCTION BOX CENTER ABOVE STOREFRONT DOOR (813) 293-8883
6
7
8
9
FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -
CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052
PROJECT INFORMATION:
CLIENT:
DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
1 | ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN SCALE : 1/4" = 10"

PROJECT NAME:
DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL

PROJECT LOCATION:

900 N PARSONS AVE,
SEFFNER, FL 33584

<.> PANEL 'A'
GFCI GFCI

A-8 A-4
3 INSTA-HOT
CKT

A-2
INSTA-HOT
CKT
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ENGINEER OF RECORD
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TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES

REVISIONS:
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SHEET TITLE:

orc SR AN ELECTRICAL
() () T ar \ A POWER PLAN

'SIGN' SHEET INFORMATION:

DRAWN: A.C. SHEET NO.
DATE: 3/14/2025

CHECKED: K.C.
DATE: 3/14/2025 .

PROJECT NUMBER:

SCALE: INDEX:

AS SHOWN

DRAWINGS SCALES SHOWN BASED ON 24"X36" DRAWING



1 | POWERRISER DIAGRAM y W VvV |
ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
2706 STALLONE DRIVE
AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT AIC RATING TO BE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
LESS THAN 10K AIC. FIELD VERIFY WITH POWER (813) 293-8883
COMPANY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
2" RISER
(2) 4/0 AWG
(1) 4/0 AWG NEUTRAL EXTERIOR | INTERIOR
I
FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -
CGC1521407 - CUC1224196 -
CFC1430334 - FPC15-4000052
200A PANEL 'A' )
FUSED 200A PROJECT INFORMATION:
SELF CONTAINED DISCONNECT 1ig/234:/c\)/v CLIENT:
METER SOCKET I\/iLO :
42 CKT DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
10KAIC PROJECT NAME:
DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL
PROJECT LOCATION:
900 N PARSONS AVE,
SEFFNER, FL 33584
2/0 GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR. CONNECT
TO 2 - 8 GROUND RODDS AND BUILDING FOOTER STEEL \
MIN. 6" APART \
|
l
SEAL:
2 PANEL SCHEDULE
PANEL 'A’ 120/208V, 1P, 3W, 200A, MLO, NEMA 1 (LOCATED INDOORS)
10K AIC
CKT DESCRIPTION LOAD BKR A B BKR LOAD DESCRIPTION CKT
il LED LIGHTING 1206 20 3006 20 1800 INSTAHOT 2
3 LED LIGHTING 1205 20 3005 20 1800 INSTAHOT 4
5 EXTERIOR LED 261 20 621 20 360 GENERAL RECEPT 6
7 EXTERIOR LED 144 20 504 20 360 GENERAL RECEPT 8
9 RESTROOM 120 20 1320 20 1200 STOREFRONT RECEPT 10
il SPACE 1200 20 1200 SIGN 12
13 SPACE 0 SPACE 14
15 SPACE 0 SPACE 16
17 SPACE 0 SPACE 18
19 SPACE 0 SPACE 20
FL COA NO. 30178
71 SPACE 0 SPACE 22 ENGINEER OF RECORD
23 SPACE 0 SPACE 24 FL LICENSE NO.
25 SPACE 0 SPACE 26
27 SPACE 0 SPACE 28 TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
29 SPACE 0 SPACE 30 APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES
31 SPACE 0 SPACE 32
33 SPACE 0 SPACE 34 REVISIONS:
35 SPACE 0 SPACE 36 NO. | DATE | COMMENTS
37 SPACE 0 SPACE 38
39 SPACE 0 SPACE 40
41 SPACE 0 SPACE 42
CONNECTED VA 4947 4709
SYSTEM VOLTS 120/208V, 3P
PHASE AMPS 41 | 39
EQUIPMENT SERVED CONN. LOAD L.F. DEMAND LOAD NOTES
LIGHTING 2936 125% 3670
RECEPTACLES - GENERAL 720 100% 720
AIR CONDITIONING 0 100% 0
HEATING 0 100% 0
MISC. NON-CONT. 3600 100% 3600 SHEET TITLE:
CONTINUOUS 2400 125% 3000 SIGN & STOREFRONT
KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 65% 0 ELECTR|CA|—
TOTAL DEMAND LOAD:|10990 VA PANEL & DETA”_S
TOTAL DEMAND AMPS: |31 A
SHEET INFORMATION:
DRAWN: A.C. SHEET NO.
DATE: 3/14/2025
CHECKED: K.C.
DATE: 3/14/2025 .
PROJECT NUMBER:
SCALE: INDEX:
AS SHOWN

DRAWINGS SCALES SHOWN BASED ON 24"X36" DRAWING



2 | PAGE KEY NOTES |# 4 | TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAIL 5 | CF-1 - CONTINUOUS FOOTER DETAIL 6 | HAIR PIN DETAIL 7/ | BASE DETAIL

SCALE : N.T.S. SCALE : N.T.S. SCALE : N.T.S. SCALE : N.T.S.

NLH

MARK NOTES ‘ H
1 - ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

2 (5/8" OR 3/4") DIA. ALL THREAD W/
1u " "
3 z X 3"x 3" SQ. WASHER W/ NUT AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
ASTMA-307 STEEL ANCHOR BOLTS FORMED BASE TRIM 2706 STALLONE DRIVE
4 |- EMBEDDED INTO PIER 15" MIN. (MIN )
2-1/2" PROJECTION) SLAB ON GRADE: 4 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
> |- SLAB SEE SHEET S1.1 (813) 293-8883
: BASE —— 1/4" X 1- 1/2"
6 - NOTE: FOR ANCHOR BOLT CLOSURE TAPCON 24" O.C.
7 - DIMENSIONS SEE BUCK STEEL. CS29R
BUILDINGS ANCHOR BOLT PLAN —t—————— $
] ) A o e e DRI \\[ﬂ |
(3-0" X 3-0" X 3'-0") 3,000 PSI L0l AN | ] i
3 |FOUNDATION KEY ) CONCRETE PIER WITH #5 \
ﬁ BARS SPACED 12" O.C. 1-0" (2) #5 BARS CONTINUOUS
E/W TOP AND BOTTOM W/
F-1| 3-0"X 3-0"X 3'-0" W/ (2) LAYERS OF #5 12" O.C. E/W 3" MIN. COVER #5 REBAR FLORIDA PE 4891792169 -
F-2 | 5-0"X5'-0" X 3'-0" W/ (2) LAYERS OF #5 12" O.C. E/W HAIR PIN g&ﬁi%%%g? Fggfsli%?)%)%g 2
F-3 | 6'-6"X 6-6"X 3-0"W/ (2) LAYERS OF #5 12" O.C. E/W o
CF-1l PERIMETER CONTINUOUS FOOTING. 3'-0" TFOR COLUMNS AT BASE DETAIL W/FORMED BASE TRIM WITH NO RECESS PROJECT INFORMATION:
12" WIDE BY 18" DEEP WITH (2) CONTINUOUS #5 BARS FOUNDATIONS F-1& F-2 .
USE 8'-0" LONG HAIR PIN.
CLIENT:
DMI NEBRASKA, LLC
1 | FOUNDATION PLAN wne-ve-ro | 8 | CONCRETE NOTES:
PROJECT NAME:
CONCRETE: DMI SEFFNER COMMERCIAL
1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT (145 PCF.) USING TYPE 1
PORTLAND CEMENT, HAVING A MINIMUM OF 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE PROJECT LOCATION:
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI. 900 N PARSONS AVE,
2. APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS FOR CONCRETE SHALL BE ACI SEFFNER. FL 33584
PUBLICATIONS: 301-72, 318-77, 347-68, AND SP-5 CONCRETE MIX SHALL BE '
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-77 AND ACI 301-72
| | 3. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL MEET ASTM A615 GRADE 40.
4. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS
4.1. BEAMS ABOVE GRADE 1%
4.2. SLAB ON GROUND CENTERED
F-1 4.3. FOOTINGS 3" SIDES AND 3" BOTTOM GRADE BEAMS 1-1/2" TOPS, 2" SIDES
3" BOTTOMS
— 4.4, COLUMNS 1-1/2"
45. STRUCTURAL SLAB &'

F-3 F-3 5. WELDED WIRE FABRIC REINFORCING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
A185. FIBER MESH MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF WIRE FABRIC

6. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 36 BAR DIAMETERS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL BRACING AND SHORING

[ AND THE DESIGN OF THE SAME DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED AS PER THE DRAWINGS.

9. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE HELD SECURELY IN POSITION WITH STANDARD
ACCESSORIES DURING PLACING OF CONCRETE.

10. SEE BUILDING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR

| THE EXACT LOCATION AND ARRANGEMENTS OF ANY PADS, SUPPORT FRAMES SEAL:
ECT. REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPM,EMNT AND NOT
SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES CONCERNING PLATES, ANCHORS,
NOTCHES, ECT. TO BE PLACED IN CONCRETE.

11. ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK AFFECTED.

L.
L.

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE:

INSTALL 3,000 PS| CONCRETE SLAB AT MINIMUM 4" THICKNESS.
INSTALL OVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL W/ 6 MIL BARRIER. INSTALL 9 | GENERAL NOTES:
SAW CUT JOINTS AT 10' ON CENTER EACH DIRECTION.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY REQUIRED TO SUPPORT THIS STRUCTURE IS
1,000 PSF.

2. A PERMANENT SIGN WITH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDER AND
NEED FOR RE-INS AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL BE PROVIDED.
THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR ELECTRIC PANEL FBC
104.26. TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE

3. TO PROVIDE FOR INSPECTION FOR TERMITE INFESTATION, BETWEEN WALL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE
COVERING AND FINAL EARTH GRADE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6-INCHES APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES

EXCEPTION PAINT OR DECORATIVE CEMENTATION FINISH LESS THAN 2" THICK _
ADHERED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION WALL. REVISIONS:

4. INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION AND BACK FILL IS NO. | DATE | COMMENTS
COMPLETED.

5. SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE RETREATED INCLUDING
SPACES BOXED OF FORMED.

6. BOXED AREAS IN CONCRETE FLOORS AND FOR SUBSEQUENT INSTALLATION OF

_ TRAPS, ECT. SHALL BE MADE IN PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC FORMS.
PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE OF A SIZE OF DEPTH THAT WILL ELIMINATE THE
DISTURBANCE OF SOIL AFTER THE TREATMENT.

7. MINIMUM 6 MIL POLY FILM MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT AGAINST RAINFALL
OCCURS BEFORE POLYFILM PLACEMENT. PRETREATMENT IS REQUIRED.

3 3 8. CONCRETE OVER POUR AND MORTOR ALONG THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER

MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT.

o 9. AN EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED AFTER

CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION ANY SHEET TITLE:

SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED SHALL BE RETREATED.

F-1 10. ALL BUILDINGS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT. FOUNDATION

11. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT
BY LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PLAN
WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE THE BUILDING

| [ | [ | [ HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN SHEET INFORMATION:
TERMITES AND THAT THE TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND DRAWN.: AC. SHEET NO .
LAW OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICE. DATE:  3/14/2025

12. AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETED LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED

CHECKED: K.C.
FROM BELOW AND WITHIN ONE FOOT OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES ALL DATE: 3/14/2025
GRADE STAKES, TUB TRAP BOXES, FORMS, OR OTHER CELLULOSE CONTAINING .

MATERIAL. PROJECT NUMBER:
13.NO WOOD, VEGETATION STUMP, CARDBOARD, TRASH, ECT. SHALL BE BURIED

FL COA NO. 30178
ENGINEER OF RECORD
FL LICENSE NO.

J
|

WITHIN 15 FEET OF ANY BUILDING OR PROPOSED BUILDING. SCALE: INDEX:
AS SHOWN

DRAWINGS SCALES SHOWN BASED ON 24"X36" DRAWING



